AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	т	epa no.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	07	
2. AMENDMENTRICOLFICATION NO. 18006	8. EFFECTIVE DATE 12-30-2011		4. MIQUIGHTONFUNCTIVIE RED. NO. PSIE-12-034			E.PRC	6. PROJECT HQ.(If applicatio)		
6. ISBUED BY CODE	3100	7. AD	7. ACMINISTERED BY (Follier than Item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mail Stop: TME-01-B20M Washington, DC 20555			J.S. Huclear Reg Div. of Contract fail Stop: TMB-0 Mashington, DC 2	:s )1-31	Onr				
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., steel, courty, Sinte	and ZIP Code)	L			M. AMERICANDAT OF BOLICIT	ATION N	<u>a</u>		
SOUTHWEST RESEARCE INSTITUTE				98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
6220 CULEBRA RD SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO. XIRC-41-09-011 MIRC-41-09-0117021				
					TOR. DATED (BEE ITHE TO				
	PACILITY CODE				09-30-2010				
The above manbered solicitation is amended as set i	ONLY APPLIES TO AME						ls not ex		
Offere must ecknowledge receipt of this emendment pr (a) By completing terms 6 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate index or telegram wi RNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIPTED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter r and date specified.	copies of the emeridim hich includes a reference to th E DESIGNATED FOR THE Ri tue of this emendment you de nakes reference to the solicita	eni; (i e soli ECEI site tr site tr site s	») By acknowledging re oliation and amendmen PT OF OFFERS PRIOL o change an offer alread of this amendment, and this amendment, and and this amendment, and and this amendment.	<b>nceipt nt nun R TO Idy sui nd le s</b>	of this amendment on e nitiers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DATE bmitted, such change n ecolved prior to the ope	ech co OUR A SPEC Hy be I	py of the C- XIFIED MAY made	1	
BO	PA: FSM-12-034, B&R: C: 252 <b>A, Approp.</b> No.: N5: 007936842	313	0200, Obligatio	m.: \$	0.00				
	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER I								
(2) A. THIS CHARGE ORDER IS ISOURD PURSUANT TO: (Speedy									
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO BET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBLIANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		ANGE	in the stanges in pa	ying all	ian, appropriation data, din.)				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS SWITCHED INTO PURS	NAME TO AUTHORITY OF:								
D. OTHER (Readly type of modification and authority) Mut	ual Agreement								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	nt an	d return 1	copie	s to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTALODIFICATION (Organized by UK	F socian headings, including colicitation	Vooniee	ct subject maller where tassibi	<b>h</b> .)	······································				
The purpose of this modification is to: (2) change the Technical Monitor from J See page 2 for specific changes.	÷ -		-	cunt	from \$342,891 t	o \$36	1,773; (	and	
Except as provided hereix, all terms and candidons of the document relation	nad in New SA or 1714 . we burndeling along		and a contract of the first fi						
TRA NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNIE			IAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	-		$\mathcal{T}$			
R.B. Kalmbach Executive Director, Contracts			Steve Phol Branch Chief, NS	a A		j		,	
198. CONTRACTORIOFFERIN	180. DATE BIGHED	1000. L	NITED STATES OF AMERIC	V.	1. Maria	7	HC. DATE SI	NED	
(Dignature of persons authorized to start)	12/30/2011	8¥	/ Contraction		The Officer		le	512	
NEN 7540-01-1606270 PREMICUE EDITION NOT USABLE				_	IAN 9 2012	WHD POI hed by G	RM 30 (REV. BA - FAR (48 C	10-09 FR) 81243	

Ŷ · \_ ķ

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE



## CONTINUATION PAGE

NRC-41-09-011 T021 M006

## **OPTIONAL FORM 347 COVER PAGE:**

BLOCK 9: Insert the following Accounting and Appropriation Data:

## "RFPA: FSM-12-034, B&R: 2012-55-35-4-196, JC: F1115, BOC: 252A, Appropriation No.: 31X0200, Obligated Amount: \$0"

BLOCK 17:

1

Total CPFF Amount: Delete "\$342,891" and replace with "\$361,773" Technical Monitor: Delete "Jim Webb 301-415-6252" and replace with "Tanya Oxenberg 301-415-6142"

## A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991)

Delete sections (a) thru (d) in their entirety and replace with the following:

"(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$361,773, of which the sum of \$335,329 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$26,443 represents the fixed fee.

(b) There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for performance of the work under this contract and the actual cost for performance of that work.

(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$255,246, of which the sum of \$236,349 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$18,897 represents the fixed fee.

(d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through February 28, 2012."